256 Kb (64K x 4) Static RAM
CY7C194B
CY7C195B
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05409 Rev. *A  Revised September 17, 2003
Features
• Fast access time: 12 ns, 15 ns, and 25 ns
• Wide voltage range: 5.0V ± 10% (4.5V to 5.5V)

High Z High Z
CY7C194B
CY7C195B
Document #: 38-05409 Rev. *A Page 10 of 13
Write Cycle No. 3  (WE Controlled, OE Low) 2 19
Ordering Information
Notes:
19. The cycle is WE controlled, OE low. The minimum write cycle time is the sum of tHZWE and tSD.
Speed Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Power
Option
Operating
Range
12 ns CY7C195B-12VC V21 28 SOJ (8 x 18 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
15 ns CY7C194B-15PC P13 24 DIP (6.6 x 31.8 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
15 ns CY7C194B-15VC V13 24 SOJ (8 x 15 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
15 ns CY7C195B-15VC V21 28 SOJ (8 x 18 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
25 ns CY7C194B-25VC V13 24 SOJ (8 x 15 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
25 ns CY7C195B-25PC P21 28 DIP (6.9 x 35.6 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
Address
CE
WE
Data